
PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Andrews ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

Edmund D. Andrews Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory Committee” 3 

 4 

This Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 5 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 6 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and Edmund D. Andrews (“Consultant”), a private consultant, is 7 

made and entered into effective on the date of signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be 8 

December 31, 2016. 9 

 10 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 11 

 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

 16 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $25,200 in approved and available FY 2016 Program 17 

Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this Amendment 18 

through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed below.  This 19 

2016 stipend includes: 20 

 21 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 22 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 23 

$14,000 24 

 25 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 26 

dated February 13, 2014.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 27 

Agreement: 28 

 29 

 30 

For the Consultant: 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

______________________________    ____________________ 35 

Edmund D. Andrews      Date 36 

 37 

For the Foundation: 38 

 39 

 40 

 41 

_________________________________   ____________________ 42 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 43 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 44 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 45 



PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Andrews ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Andrews ISAC First Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  





















PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Bledsoe ISAC Third Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Third Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

Ecological Engineering International, LLC Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory 3 

Committee” 4 

 5 

This Third Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 6 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 7 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and Brian P. Bledsoe (“Consultant”), a private consultant 8 

representing Ecological Engineering International, LLC, is made and entered into effective on the date of 9 

signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be December 31, 2016. 10 

 11 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $25,200 in approved and available FY 2016 16 

Program Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this 17 

Amendment through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed 18 

below.  This 2016 stipend includes: 19 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 20 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 21 

$14,000 22 

 23 

(3) Update the Consultant’s contact information to the following: 24 

1341 Arizona Bend 25 

Watkinsville, GA 30766 26 

bbledsoe@uga.edu 27 

Phone: (970) 402-6100 28 

 29 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 30 

dated February 11, 2013.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 31 

Agreement: 32 

 33 

For the Consultant: 34 

 35 

 36 

 37 

______________________________    ____________________ 38 

Brian P. Bledsoe, President     Date 39 

Ecological Engineering International, LLC 40 

 41 

For the Foundation: 42 

 43 

 44 

 45 

_________________________________   ____________________ 46 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 47 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 48 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 49 

mailto:bbledsoe@uga.edu


PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Bledsoe ISAC Third Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Bledsoe ISAC Second Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  





















PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Farmer ISAC Third Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Third Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

Adrian H. Farmer Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory Committee” 3 

 4 

This Third Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 5 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 6 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and Adrian H. Farmer (“Consultant”), a private consultant, is made 7 

and entered into effective on the date of signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be 8 

December 31, 2016. 9 

 10 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 11 

 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

 16 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $25,200 in approved and available FY 2016 Program 17 

Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this Amendment 18 

through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed below.  This 19 

2016 stipend includes: 20 

 21 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 22 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 23 

$14,000 24 

 25 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 26 

dated February 4, 2013.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 27 

Agreement: 28 

 29 

 30 

For the Consultant: 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

______________________________    ____________________ 35 

Adrian H. Farmer      Date 36 

 37 

For the Foundation: 38 

 39 

 40 

 41 

_________________________________   ____________________ 42 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 43 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 44 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 45 



PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Farmer ISAC Third Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Farmer ISAC Second Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  





















PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Galat ISAC Fourth Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

David L. Galat Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory Committee” 3 

 4 

This Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 5 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 6 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and David L. Galat (“Consultant”), a private consultant, is made 7 

and entered into effective on the date of signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be 8 

December 31, 2016. 9 

 10 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 11 

 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

 16 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $25,200 in approved and available FY 2016 Program 17 

Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this Amendment 18 

through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed below.  This 19 

2016 stipend includes: 20 

 21 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 22 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 23 

$14,000 24 

 25 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 26 

dated March 8, 2012.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 27 

Agreement: 28 

 29 

 30 

For the Consultant: 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

______________________________    ____________________ 35 

David L. Galat       Date 36 

 37 

For the Foundation: 38 

 39 

 40 

 41 

_________________________________   ____________________ 42 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 43 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 44 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 45 



PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Galat ISAC Fourth Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Galat ISAC Third Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  





















PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Hoeting ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

Jennifer A. Hoeting Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory Committee” 3 

 4 

This Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 5 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 6 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and Jennifer A. Hoeting (“Consultant”), a private consultant, is 7 

made and entered into effective on the date of signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be 8 

December 31, 2016. 9 

 10 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 11 

 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

 16 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $25,200 in approved and available FY 2016 Program 17 

Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this Amendment 18 

through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed below.  This 19 

2016 stipend includes: 20 

 21 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 22 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 23 

$14,000 24 

 25 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 26 

dated February 13, 2014.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 27 

Agreement: 28 

 29 

 30 

For the Consultant: 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

______________________________    ____________________ 35 

Jennifer A. Hoeting      Date 36 

 37 

For the Foundation: 38 

 39 

 40 

 41 

_________________________________   ____________________ 42 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 43 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 44 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 45 



PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Hoeting ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Hoeting First Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  





















PRRIP – ED OFFICE DRAFT  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Marmorek ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 
 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 1 

Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. and 2 

David R. Marmorek Regarding “Independent Scientific Advisory Committee” 3 

 4 

This Second Amendment to the Agreement between the Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 5 

(“Foundation”) of Lincoln, Nebraska, representing all signatories to the Platte River Recovery 6 

Implementation Program (“Program”), and David R. Marmorek (“Consultant”), a private consultant, is 7 

made and entered into effective on the date of signing below and the final date of this Amendment will be 8 

December 31, 2016. 9 

 10 

The purpose of this Amendment is to: 11 

 12 

(1) Extend the Agreement between the Foundation and the Consultant for service on the Program’s 13 

Independent Scientific Advisory Committee (“ISAC”) from the effective date of the Amendment 14 

through December 31, 2016. 15 

 16 

(2) To provide the Consultant with a 2016 stipend of $39,200 in approved and available FY 2016 Program 17 

Budget Line Item ISAC-1 funds under this Amendment from the effective date of this Amendment 18 

through December 31, 2016 to provide services as outlined in Exhibit A and as detailed below.  This 19 

2016 stipend includes: 20 

 21 

 Two (2) ISAC meetings x four-day meetings x $1,400 per day = $11,200 22 

 Ten (10) days of additional document review and/or meeting attendance x $1,400 per day = 23 

$14,000 24 

 Additional stipend for Consultant to serve as 2016 ISAC Chair and complete FY 2016 ISAC 25 

reporting (10 days x $1,400 per day) = $14,000 26 

 27 

All other terms of the original Agreement remain in effect as originally written in the signed Agreement 28 

dated March 26, 2015.  The following parties agree to the terms of this Amendment and the original 29 

Agreement: 30 

 31 

 32 

For the Consultant: 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 

______________________________    ____________________ 37 

David R. Marmorek      Date 38 

 39 

For the Foundation: 40 

 41 

 42 

 43 

_________________________________   ____________________ 44 

Diane M. Wilson      Date 45 

Chief Operating Officer/Chief Financial Officer 46 

Nebraska Community Foundation, Inc. 47 



PRRIP – ED OFFICE FINAL  02/09/2016 
 

PRRIP 2016 Marmorek ISAC Second Amendment  Page 1 of 1 

 

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM 
EXHIBIT A 

PRRIP Signed 2015 Marmorek ISAC First Amendment 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  




















	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Andrews ISAC Second Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Andrews ISAC Second Amendment
	Andrews 2016 Exhibit A
	Signed Andrews


	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Bledsoe ISAC Third Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Bledsoe ISAC Third Amendment
	Bledsoe 2016 Exhibit A
	Bledsoe Exhibit A cover
	Signed Bledsoe


	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Farmer ISAC Third Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Farmer ISAC Third Amendment
	Farmer 2016 Exhibit A
	Farmer Exhibit A cover
	Signed Farmer


	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Galat ISAC Fourth Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Galat ISAC Fourth Amendment
	Galat 2016 Exhibit A
	Galat Exhibit A cover
	Signed Galat


	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Hoeting ISAC Second Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Hoeting ISAC Second Amendment
	Hoeting 2016 Exhibit A
	Hoeting Exhibit A cover
	Signed Hoeting


	FINAL PRRIP 2016 Marmorek ISAC Second Amendment
	PRRIP 2016 Marmorek ISAC Second Amendment
	Marmorek 2016 Exhibit A
	Marmorek Exhibit A cover
	Signed Marmorek



